RPTT.	.65		
APN _	003-221-03		

## 181398 QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOF	R(S) EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE
(Everett Rauh)	for and in consideration of
Five hundred and 00/100 Doll	llars (\$ 500 00 ) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title
and interest, if any, which GRANTOR may have in all that r	real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
to the GRANTEE(S)	
Desiree Derick and Jack Phleeger	whose street address is
(if applicable)8780 West Nevso Drive #119	, situate in the City
of, County of	Clark , State of Nevada .
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of No	evada bounded and described as follows
(Set forth legal description)	< 1 1 ~ ~
LOTS 13, 14 & 15, BLOCK K, NEVELCO	INC. UNIT #2
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenant	
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our ha	ands on <u>March 19, 2003</u> .
Frances E. Aal	
Signature of Grantor	
Frances E Gale, Eureka County Treasurer	
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF EUREKA	
This instrument was acknowledged before on idea	u) March 19, 2003
By (persoy(s) appearing before flotary public)	
he have	/ 6/
Notary Public   Will Coll Child	GLADY GOICOECHEA Notary Public - State of Nevada
My Commission expires 7-10-2006	Accomment Recorded in Eureka County No. 94-0329-8 - Expires. July 10, 2006
	(Notary Stamp)
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
\. \	359 289
Name Desiree Derick and Jack Phleeger	( au Phonone
Address 8780 West Nevso Drive #119	Deure Dereck Jack Helly
City/State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89147	O3 NAR 20 AIT 3. 2.
	Descrie Dereck JackPhleeger 03 NAR 20 AM 9: 21
BOOK 359 PAGE	1203
	181398

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Aesessor P	arcel Number (s)		In	cument/Instruments / 81 349 %
13.3 -0	221-03		Boo	
b)			4	te of Recording 3/20/03
c)			Not	tes.
d)				
			<u> </u>	
2. Type of Pro				
a) [X] c) []	Vacant Land bi Condo/Twnhse di	38	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex	
•) 🗀	Apt. Bidg f)	' H	CommVindi	
နှဲ 🗀	Agricultural h		Mobile Home	
υ	Other			
	(Calaa Daisa af C	)		CM of
	re/Sales Price of P		f property) S	500.00
	eu of Foreclosure On	iy (value o	property) S	<del></del>
Transfer Ta		. (	<u>\$</u>	
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due	- "	/ <u>&gt;</u>	·65
4 If Exempti	on Claimed:			/ /
	er Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375 0	90 Section	/ /
	n Reason for Exempte			<del></del>
				7
	-	The state of the s		
5. Partial Inte	erest. Percentage l	being tran	sferred.	%
provided herei	in Furthermore, the	disallowan	ce of any claims	to substantiate the information ed exemption, or other determination x due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to N	IRS 375 030, the Bu	yer and S	eller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any
additional am	ount owed.	Λ	\	
Signature_	Frances 2	alk		Capacity Treasurer
Signature				Capacity
J.3.	1			T
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	REQUIRED)	<b></b>		(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	_Frances Gale	The state of the s	Print Nam	•
Address:	P O Box 667		Address:	
City:		316	City:	<del></del>
State:	Zip:	· <del>J</del>	State:	Zip:
		•		
COMPANY	PERSON REQUE	STING F	RECORDING	
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYE			
Print Name:		/		Escrow#
Address.				
City.			State:	Zip.

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)